



Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

RESOLUTION 2022 - 95

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF MARY ANNE DONAHUE MCRHC COMMISSIONER FOR BOROUGH OF SPRING LAKE

WHEREAS, Mary Anne Donahue has been an MCRHC Member for the Borough of Spring Lake since January 20, 2019 at which time she was appointed as Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Donahue has been a vital and informative member and has contributed greatly to the MCRHC; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Donahue was the Chairperson of the Human Resources Committee for the MCRHC since 2021; and

WHEREAS, the MCRHC is thankful for her many contributions, we are also saddened by her resignation from the MCRHC; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the resignation of Mary Anne Donahue, and thanks her for many contributions to the MCRHC, and wish her all the best.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission is directed to inform Mrs. Donahue that her resignation has been accepted by presenting a copy of this Resolution to her,

MOVED: Sea Bright (Roman) SECONDED: Rumson (Rogers) IN FAVOR: 8 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on December 20, 2022.

Leonard Giles, DMD

Dr. Leonard Giles, President Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

<u>Marita Kresge</u>

Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1